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dual cases which have not been ftnaliled by the Corporation 80 tar.
The Corporation had been asked to ezpedite the settlement of these cues and they had promised to do so. The matter is, however. being brought to their notice again.

Prohlbltloa

J 8hrl llariah Chaadra • 50. Mathur:
8hrl P. C. Borooah:
lShri Ramellhwar Tantla:

Will the Minister ot Home Allain be pleased to state:

(a) what steps have been taken by Government in acceptance and implementation of Lok Sabha Resolution of 1956 regarding prohibition;

(b) whether any phased pro-Jramme was drawn up for the purpose and what progress ha!; been made in the matter;

(c) what was the total excise revenue 01 Statea from wine and liquor in IM7 and 1960; and

(d) how tar the enforcement of prohibition is estimated to affect the forelJn exchanie position in the country and its general economy?

The MlDa.ter 01 State ID tbe Mlo-
tI7 or BalDe Main (Shri Datar): (a) and (b) . A phased programme 01 prohibition was drawn up and the specific recommendations included in the Second Five Year Plan at Chapter
XXIX. The steps taken by the State Governments in the matter are aet out in the statement laid on the Table of the Houae. [See Appendix n, annexure No. 16].

(c) The information is bein, c ~

ed from the States and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(d) This raiaes question of too wide a scope to be dealt with within the limits of an answer to a question.

IllterebaD,e 01 HI,. Court latices

f Shri Osmaa AU Khan: .501 8hri Vldya Charaa u ~ '1 Shri Rami Reddy:
Shrl Achar:

WiII the Minister of Home Aftairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Gov •
. crnment has been drawn to the resolution passed at the Bar Association, Madras, suggeting intercharge of Judges among the High Courta of India in the interest of national unity;

(b) whether the attention of Government has also been drawn to the suggestion for holding a circuit session of the Supreme Court in South India;
and

(c) whether the Government ~

considered these proposals and the decision thereon?

The Mln1ster df State ia the Miaistry of Home Allalrs (Shri Datu):
(a) to (cL Government have merely SE'en press reports of the resolutions said to have been passed by the Madras Bar Association, Madras, regarding these proposal .. , and have not received any formal communication in the matter.

Children's Book Trust

-5". Shri Ram Krtaban Gupta: Will the Minhtter of Edaeatloa be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. .32 on the 21st November, 19t10 and Btate the progreas so tar made In the installation of the press by the Children's Book Trust!

The MlDbI&er elf EdaeaUoa (Dr. ~ L.
ShrimaU): The Plan for the office buildin, of the Children's Book Trust has since been approved by the Delhi Municipal Corporation. The Children's Book Trust is takin. steps ro start the construction of the building

OIrls'U..uoa

-515. SIlrI I[edly .. : Will the Minister of .. ..u. be pleued to state:

